



(1)

wp3721.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 3721 OF 2025

SYED JAMEEL SYED AKHEEL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SHAMSUNNISA ALIAS SHAMSHAD BEGUM SARFARAZ KHAN AND OTHERS

36 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2025

SYED JAMEEL SYED AKHEEL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SHAMSUNNISA ALIAS SHAMSHAD BEGUM SARFARAZ KHAN
SHAMSUNNISA ALIAS AND ANOTHER

37 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025

SYED JAMEEL SYED AKHEEL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SHAMSUNNISA ALIAS SHAMSHAD BEGUM SARFARAZ KHAN AND OTHERS

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025

SYED JAMEEL SYED AKHEEL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SHAMSUNNISA ALIAS SHAMSHAD BEGUM SARFARAZ KHAN AND
ANOTHER

Mr.P.K. Nikam, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 24.03.2025

PC :-

01. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.06.2025.

02. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]