

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 21, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2009	08.08.2025 in urgent category
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023 .. 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2025 ... 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2025 ... 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2025 ... 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025 ... 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025 .. 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 5483 OF 2025	09.09.2025 in same category
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 6677 OF 2025 ... 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7640 OF 2015 ... 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8191 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8187 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8188 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8190 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8186 OF 2015 ... 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 5049 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 593 OF 2023 IN WP/5049/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1939 OF 2021 IN WP/5049/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5023 OF 2022 IN WP/5049/2017 ... 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12501 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8479 OF 2024 IN WP/12501/2017 ... 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12975 OF 2017	10.09.2025 in same category

(2)

... 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 14857 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14899 OF 2021 ... 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2023 ... 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023 .. 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 4029 OF 2023 .. 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 8467 OF 2023	
116 WRIT PETITION NO. 8753 OF 2023 ... 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11586 OF 2023 ... 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 10294 OF 2023 ... 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 11457 OF 2023 ... 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2025 .. 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1784 OF 2025 ... 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2025 ... 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 2455 OF 2025 ... 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2025 ... 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 3721 OF 2025 ... 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2025 .. 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 4540 OF 2025	11.09.2025 in same category
129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5583 OF 2025 ... 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5618 OF 2025 ... 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8048 OF 2025 ... 133 MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 60 OF 2024 .. 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 5453 OF 1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4789 OF 2018 IN WP/5453/1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2678 OF 2008 IN WP/5453/1995	12.09.2025 in same category

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)