



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025

Syed Jameel Syed Akheel and Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Shamsunnisa Alias Shamshad Begum and Ors ...Respondents

- Mr. P. K. Nikam, Advocate for the Petitioners

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J
DATE : APRIL 28, 2026

PC :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Re-issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 23.06.2026.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, private service is allowed.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh